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Second Collection: World Mission Sunday 
 
In announcing his decision to declare a Holy Year of Mercy, 
Pope Francis said, “Dear brothers and sisters, I have often 
thought about how the Church might make clear its mission of 
being a witness of mercy.” Supporting the young churches 
throughout the world with your prayers and generous sifts is 
indeed a merciful witness of this mission. The collection today 
will help missionaries offer the poor of these areas practical 
help as they share the mercy of God. It will ensure the develop-
ment of local dioceses, and support the work of priests, reli-
gious, and lay leders who serve those on the margins and in 
most need. Extend your merciful witness to the whole world 
through you gift in today’s collection for the Society of the 
Propagation of the Faith! 
  
40 Days for Life Continues until November 6 
 
If you missed St. Catherine of Siena’s Oct. 18 assigned date and 
time for prayerful witness in front of Planned Parenthood’s 
facility at 4636 S. Claiborne, or desire to take part again, 
please note that this international campaign continues through 
November 6. Participants are required to read, sign, date, and 
adhere to the 40 Days for Live NOLA Statement of Peace.     
 
While 40 Days for Life NOLA is primarily sponsored by New Orle-
ans Right to Life, it is a project of numerous groups and denom-
inations. Visit http://prolifelouisiana.org/40daysforlifenola for 
more information. 
 
Second Session of Annulment Writing  
Workshop Slated for November 5 
 
Anyone interested in taking part in the annulment writing work-
shop being held at Our Lady of Divine Providence, Metairie, but 
who missed the October 29 session, is welcome to attend the  
sessions scheduled for November 5 and 12. The workshop is for 
those seeking an annulment in the Catholic Church or respond-
ing to annulment proceedings. Please call Cathy at the Archdi-
ocesan Office of Family Life, 861-6243, for information on how 
to join in at this point in the series of meetings.  
      
Congregations for the Coast — October 29 
 
Revisions to the State Master Plan for a Sustainable Coast, and 
how the plan might be viewed as an opportunity for interfaith 
cooperation, will be discussed at “Congregations for the 
Coast,” on Saturday, October 29, 10 am to 2 pm at First Grace 
United Methodist Church, 3401 Canal St., New Orleans. A 
light lunch will be provided.  
 
For more information, contact Helen Rose Patterson, Greater 
New Orleans Outreach Coordinator for Restore the Mississip-
pi River Delta Coalition, at 264-6866 or 256-7580 or patter-
sonh@nwf.org. 
 
Pope Francis’ October Prayer Intention 
 
Workers and the Unemployed—That all workers may receive 
respect and protection of their rights, and that the unemployed 
may receive the opportunity to contribute to the common 
good. 
 
The Apostleship of Prayer, the Pope’s worldwide prayer net-
work, publishes his monthly prayer intentions, as well as addi-
tional books, leaflets, and media focused on prayer. For more 
information, visit www.apostleshipofprayer.org. 
 
Mercy through Movies Talk — November 2 
 
Join film critic and priest Fr. Tom Condon, O.P., for the final  
“Mercy through Movies Series” talk for the Jubilee of Mercy, at 
6:30 pm, on Wednesday, November 2, in the Siena Room, St. 
Dominic Church, 775 Harrison Avenue, New Orleans. For 
more information, contact Fr. Condon at 837-2129, Ext. 29. 

Hope, Healing for Parents: November 12-13  
 
This retreat will be led by Dr. Carol Razza and will offer love, 
support, and empowerment to parents, who today are wounded 
by family, physical, spiritual, and financial problems, along 
with other contemporary circumstances—seemingly more so 
than in times past.  The retreat will take place at the Center of 
Jesus the Lord at Our Lady of Good Counsel Church, 1307 
Louisiana Avenue, New Orleans. It will begin on Saturday, 
November 12 at 8:30 am with Mass and conclude for that day 
at 6 pm, resuming on Sunday, November 13, 8:30 am until 
10:30 am, followed by Mass.  Lunch will be provided on Sat-
urday. A suggested donation of $45 is gently requested. For 
more information call 529-1636.   
 
Jeff Cavins to Present Bible Timeline Seminar 
on the Northshore — December 2-3 
 
The weekend’s events consist of a free talk, “Livng the Life You 
Don’t Have Time For,” on Friday, 7-8:30 pm; and registration, 
Mass, and then “The Bible Timeline Seminar” on Saturday, at 
Northshore Harbor Center. Here’s the online registration link: 
https://www.regonline.com/SLIDELL. 
 
Archdiocese of New Orleans Retreat Center 
November Events 
 
• “Living as a Beloved Child of God,” with Rev. Joseph 

Palermo, November 4-6 
• “Are You Kidding? On Becoming Like a Little Child 

Again,” with Rev. Philip Chircop, SJ, November 11-13 
 
The retreat center is located at 5500 St. Mary St., telephone 
887-1420, retreats.arch-no.org. 
 

Extraordinary Jubilee of Mercy Concludes on 
November 20 
 
Have yet to pass through the Holy Doors at one of the locations 
designated by the Archdiocese? For more information go to 
http://www.arch-no.org/year-of-mercy. 
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Parish Contacts  
 
 
 
 

 
 

Parish Staff  
 
Rev. Ronald L. Calkins, Pastor    
        rcalkins@stcatherineparish.com, ext 501 
 
Rev. Timothy D. Hedrick, Parochial Vicar 
        thedrick@stcatherineparish.com, ext 502 
 
Deacon Michael E. Coney  
        deaconmike@stcatherineparish.com 
 
Deacon Paul G. Hauck 
       deaconpaul@stcatherineparish.com 
 
Deacon Don M. Richard 
        deacondon@stcatherineparish.com 
 
 Kimberlie Kilroy, Principal 
        kkilroy@scsgators.org, 831-1166 
 
Michelle Alley, Director of Religion Education 
       malley@stcatherineparish.com, ext 506 
 
Mary Bielski, Youth Minister   
        mary.bielski@gmail.com, ext 506 
 
Denise Allain, Financial Manager 
        dallain@stcatherineparish.com, ext 503 
 
Charmaine Barberito, Office Assistant 
        cbarb@stcatherineparish.com, ext 503 
 
Debbie Romagosa, Secretary 
       dromagosa@stcatherineparish.com, ext 504 
 
Mary Johnson, Receptionist / Secretary 
      info@stcatherineparish.com, ext 500 
 
Stephanie Dureau, Music Ministry 
       sdureau@bellsouth.net 
 
 

Sacramental Preparation 
 
Baptism – Baptisms take place after 11 am Mass each 
weekend.  Contact the parish office to sign up for a date 
and begin the preparation process.  
 
Confirmation— Confirmation is celebrated for 11th and 
12th graders in January.  Classes begin in August.  
 
Marriage – Please contact a priest 6 months prior to the 
Wedding and before making any arrangements.  
 
Anointing of the Sick - Upon request for the seriously 
ill, infirm, and those undergoing major surgery.  Please 
contact the Parish Office when someone is home bound 
or hospitalized and in need of the Sacrament. 
 
Funerals — Please contact a priest before making ar-
rangements with the funeral home. 
 
 

Joining our Parish 
 
Welcome to St. Catherine of Siena Parish!  Anyone inter-
ested in joining the parish, please fill out a gold regis-
tration form located in the gathering area of the Church 
and return it to the parish office. 
 

Bulletin Deadline 
 
All bulletin notices must be received  in the Parish Of-
fice at least 7 days before the bulletin. 

Parish Ministry Contacts   
Adoration Chapel Mary Jeandron 887-3063 maryms777@aol.com 
Altar Servers Kerry Dominique 481-7691 SJEPKC@gmail.com 
Baptisms Marion Eigenbrod 267-9505 baptism@stcatherineparish.com 
Bible Study Carol Rooney 460-0318 carolbrooney@aol.com 
Boy Scouts Bryan Roser 722-7372 bryan.roser@capitalone.com 
Childcare / Nursery Madylin Schneller 258-1949 

 
mschneller@scsgators.org 
 

Children’s Liturgy Lucy Karam 318-542-5874 lkaram@iberiabank.com 
Confirmation Michelle Alley 835-9343 malley@stcatherineparish.com 
Cub Scouts Harry Hardin 

Yvette Lionnet 756-0822 
309-0471 hfhardin@gmail.com 

ylionnet77@gmail.com 
CYO Mary Bielski 835-9343 Mary.bielski@gmail.com 

Eucharistic Ministers Christe Brewton 838-9998 cbrewton@cox.net 

Fair  Jaime Thomas 
Nicole Surcouf 

655-4737 
273-9093 scsfair@gmail.com 

FAMILIA Lori Lundgren 723-5170 pslundgren@cox.net 
Family Life Paul Hauck 

Lil Hauck 834-2728 phauck14@yahoo.com 

Feeding the Homeless Barbara Renaudin 833-1945   
barbararenaudin@yahoo.com 
 

Fellowship Sunday Pat Higginbotham 835-8419 webhigg@cox.net 

Finance Council Don Wheat 621-6731 dwheat@cricpa.com 

Girl Scouts Kathy Wild 237-5284 kwildmd@gmail.com 
Greeters Elfriede Fleming 837-1031 deutscheselfie4@yahoo.com 
Home Bound Visitation Beth Gambel 427-5669 bethgambel@aol.com 
Knights of Columbus Louis Bienvenu 782-7783 louis@bienvenu.com 
K4J (Kids 4 Jesus) Stacey Liljeberg 415-5389 sliljeberg@aol.com 
K4J VBS Ashley Cook 

Stacy Liljeberg                     
218-5929 
415-5389 abcook38@yahoo.com 

sliljeberg@aol.com 
Lectors Christe Brewton 838-9998 cbrewton@cox.net 
Legion of Mary Ken Krey 289-2465       kkrey345@cox.net 
Liturgy Committee Patricia Fitzpatrick 430-1136 pfitzpatrickrd@att.net 

LTMTP Karen Babbitt 837-1049 karenrbabbitt@gmail.com 

Marriage Preparation Anand & Maya Irimpen 834-9269 airimpe@tulane.edu 

Meals on Wheels Missie Warwick 909-0691 Mwarwick1@aol.com 

Men’s Club Arnaldo Bustillo 220-4469  nando70001@yahoo.com 
Music Ministry Stephanie Dureau 835-9343 sdureau@bellsouth.net 

Parish School of Religion Michelle Alley 835-9343 malley@stcatherineparish.com 
Pastoral Council Les Nettleton 831-4890 lesn@bellsouth.net 
Prayer Line Carl Hellmers 

Yvonne Hellmers 833-1197 chellmers@yahoo.com 
Radio Rosary Mickey LaCombe 432-8275 mllacombe@cox.net 
RCIA Kurt Garcia 957-7100 kurtgarciarcia@gmail.com 
Respect Life Committee Stephanie Hellmers 495-6964 Hellm3@aol.com 
Rosary Altar Society Donna Hummel 451-7456 donna.hummel@cox.net 
School  Kimberlie Kilroy 831-1166 kkilroy@scsgators.org 

School Co-op Mary Hawes 
Karen Reinhardt 913-579-4112 

952-4363 Maryheimer@cox.net 
Kcreinhardt@att.net 

St. Vincent de Paul Karen Haydel 267-9507 svdp@stcatherineparish.com 
Ushers Georges Legrand 583-9425 glegrand@mblb.com 
Vocation Committee  Leslie Baudry 

Rich Baudry  442-7013 
931-0271 leslie@baudrytherapy.com 

rich@baudrytherapy.com 
Venturing Bryan Roser 722-7372 bryan.roser@capitalone.com 
Wedding Coordinator Jeanie Favret 583-3438 jeanie@cgfavret.com 
Women’s Club Grace Couvillon 834-8146 gcouv@hotmail.com 

Youthful Elders Brenda Smith 838-6834 nanniebcs@gmail.com 
Young Adult Ministry Alan Elmer 259-0204 alanelmer1@gmail.com 


